

Date: November 18, 2020

Τo,

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G- Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400051. **BSE Limited** 25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Scrip Symbol "MINDSPACE"

Scrip Code "543217" (Units) and Scrip Code "960104" (Debentures)

<u>Subject:</u> Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the "PIT Regulations")

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure under **Form C**, pursuant to Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 (**"PIT Regulations"**), as amended, received from Mr. Bobby Parikh, Member of the Governing Board and Designated Person of K Raheja Corp Investment Managers LLP, the Manager to Mindspace Business Parks REIT, for purchase of 11,400 Units of Mindspace Business Parks REIT.

Please take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

For and on behalf of K Raheja Corp Investment Managers LLP (acting as the Manager to Mindspace Business Parks REIT)

Authorised Signatory Name: Preeti Chheda Designation: Chief Financial Officer Place: Mumbai

Encl.: As above

FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2)- Continual disclosure]

Name of the Trust: MINDSPACE BUSINESS PARKS REIT ISIN of the Trust: INE0CCU25019

Details of change in holding of units of Partner/ Director, member of Sponsor Group, Key Managerial Personnel (KMP), director SPV, member of the Governing Board of the Manager and each of their Immediate Relatives and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2)

Name,PAN,CIN/DIN & address with contact nos.	(KMP/Directors/Partner/ Members of Sponsor Group/Immediate Relative to/others etc.)	Units held prior acquisition/ disposal (No and % of unitholding)						acquisition/ disposal		acquisition of units/ sale of units specify		intimation	Mode of acquisition/ disposal (on market/
			unitholding)	Type of security (For eg .– Shares, Warrants, Convertibl e Debenture s etc.)	No.	Value	Type (Buy/ Sale/ Pledge/ Revoke/Invoke)	Type of security (For eg Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)	No. and % of unitholding	From	То	F F C T I I F	public/ rights/ preferential offer/ off market/ Interse transfer/ ESOPs etc.)
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
BOBBY PARIKH PAN:AABPP6062C Address: 4th Floor Seven on the Hill Auxilium Conven Road, Pali Hill Bandra (West Mumbai – 400050 Contact no 9820298500	, , ,)	Units	0 (0.00000%)	Units	11400	34,71,300.00		Units		17/11/2020			

11/17/2020

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. C

Trading in d	lerivatives (Specify ty	Exchange on which the trade was executed				
Type of contract	Contract specifications		Buy		Sell	
		Notional value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
						NSE

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Note: 1. In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

2. Promoter, members of Promoter Group, Key Managerial Persons, Directors and their Immediate Relatives shall not deal in derivatives pertaining to the Securities of the Company.

Burankh

Signature Name: BOBBY PARIKH

Designation: GB MEMBER

Date: 17/11/2020

Place: Mumbai